Formal Quote

Customer:
Date
Attention:

City of Alameda Public Works

8/13/2020
Forrest Heiderick

Exhibit 6

PAPE MACHINERY

2020 John Deere 310SL Backhoe Loader

Factory Order New

Customer responsble for applicable Sales Tax at point of delivery

Quote valid for 30-days

0A70T
170C
1065
2035
3065
4891
5285
5440
5656
6220
6020
7080
7685
8475
8685
9045
9110
9140
9210
9505
9515
9905
9917
9920

Non-Contract Items

Warranty:

Service Agreement:
Term:

FOB:

i

310SL Backhoe Loader
5-Year JDLink Subscription

List Price $ 178,553.00
Sourcewell Discount -46% $ (82,134.38)
Non-Contract Items $ 27,490.00
Pape Newark Price $ 123,908.62
Sales Tax 9.75% $ 12,081.09
Finance & Tire Fee (if applicable) 3 7.00
Out The Door Total $ 135,996.71

4.5L 4-Cylinder John Deere PowerTech

Enclosed Cab

Mechanical Front Wheel Drive (MFWD) w/ Limited Slip
Firestone 21L - 24 12PR & 12.5/80-18 Tires

Pilot Controls, Two Lever, w/ Pattern Selection

New Series Multi-Brand Quick Coupler

24" HD Bucket

Auxiliary Hydraulics w/ One-Way Flow

Extendible Dipperstick

Three-Function Loader Hydraulics, Single Lever

Multipurpose Bucket
1,000 Ib. Front Counterweight

Dual Maintenance Free Batteries w/ Disconnect and Jump Post

Chrome Exhaust
Ride Control

Heavy-Duty Backhoe Bucket Cylinder
Left Side Console Storage w/ Cup Holder

Full MFWD Driveshaft Guard
Diagnostic Oil Sampling Ports
Strobe Light w/ Magnetic Mount
Radio, Bosch Basic Package
Exterior Rear View Mirros (2)

Inbound Freight = $4,500
PDI = §1,500

Initial Service = $1,500
Rear Coupler Install = $500
Delivery to Alameda = $750

PDF Version of Current Manuals = $750

Extended Warranty = $3,000
Walk Around = $1,000
BTI BX10 Hammer = $13,990

24-Month / 1,500-Hour PT&H

500, 1,000, 1,500 Hour PM Services
Net-30, Purchasing Through Sourcewell Contract 032119-JDC
2040 Grand Street Alameda 94501

Travis Vandegriff
Territory Manager
San Francisco Bay Area

Phone: (510) 376-7002
E-Mail Tvandegriff@PapeMachinery.com







