

**Formal Quote**

**Customer:** City of Alameda Public Works  
**Date:** 8/13/2020  
**Attention:** Forrest Heiderick



**2020 John Deere 310SL Backhoe Loader**

Factory Order - New

Customer responsible for applicable Sales Tax at point of delivery

Quote valid for 30-days

List Price		\$	178,553.00
Sourcewell Discount	-46%	\$	(82,134.38)
Non-Contract Items		\$	27,490.00
<b>Pape Newark Price</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>123,908.62</b>
Sales Tax	9.75%	\$	12,081.09
Finance & Tire Fee (if applicable)		\$	7.00
<b>Out The Door Total</b>		<b>\$</b>	<b>135,996.71</b>

<b>0A70T</b>	<b>310SL Backhoe Loader</b>
170C	5-Year JDLink Subscription
1065	4.5L 4-Cylinder John Deere PowerTech
2035	Enclosed Cab
3065	Mechanical Front Wheel Drive (MFWD) w/ Limited Slip
4891	Firestone 21L - 24 12PR & 12.5/80-18 Tires
5285	Pilot Controls, Two Lever, w/ Pattern Selection
5440	New Series Multi-Brand Quick Coupler
5656	24" HD Bucket
6220	Auxiliary Hydraulics w/ One-Way Flow
6020	Extendible Dipperstick
7080	Three-Function Loader Hydraulics, Single Lever
7685	Multipurpose Bucket
8475	1,000 lb. Front Counterweight
8685	Dual Maintenance Free Batteries w/ Disconnect and Jump Post
9045	Chrome Exhaust
9110	Ride Control
9140	Heavy-Duty Backhoe Bucket Cylinder
9210	Left Side Console Storage w/ Cup Holder
9505	Full MFWD Driveshaft Guard
9515	Diagnostic Oil Sampling Ports
9905	Strobe Light w/ Magnetic Mount
9917	Radio, Bosch Basic Package
9920	Exterior Rear View Mirros (2)

**Non-Contract Items**

.....	Inbound Freight = \$4,500
.....	PDI = \$1,500
.....	Initial Service = \$1,500
.....	Rear Coupler Install = \$500
.....	Delivery to Alameda = \$750
.....	PDF Version of Current Manuals = \$750
.....	Extended Warranty = \$3,000
.....	Walk Around = \$1,000
.....	BTI BX10 Hammer = \$13,990

**Warranty:** 24-Month / 1,500-Hour PT&H  
**Service Agreement:** 500, 1,000, 1,500 Hour PM Services  
**Term:** Net-30, Purchasing Through Sourcewell Contract 032119-JDC  
**FOB:** 2040 Grand Street Alameda 94501



**Travis Vandegriff**  
Territory Manager  
San Francisco Bay Area

**Phone:** (510) 376-7002  
**E-Mail:** [Tvandegriff@PapeMachinery.com](mailto:Tvandegriff@PapeMachinery.com)

